

09.07.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Nitin Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PWs ASI Satish Kumar and HC Dinesh in person.

Personal appearance of accused is exempted today through his counsel and there is no objection in recording of evidence and the identity of accused. Heard. Therefore, same is allowed for today only.

PW-6 ASI Satish Kumar and PW-7 HC Dinesh examined, cross examined and discharged.

All witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on **05.09.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.07.2024